

B2C-COMMERCE-DEVELOPER^{Q&As}

Salesforce Certified B2C Commerce Developer

Pass Salesforce B2C-COMMERCE-DEVELOPER Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.certbus.com/b2c-commerce-developer.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Salesforce
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

A developer needs to perform the same additional checks before completing multiple routes in a custom controller, in order to decide whether to render a template or redirect the user to a different page.

According to SFRA best practices, what is the correct approach to improve code reusability in this scenario?

- A. Replace the existing routes by creating a controller in separate new cartridge
- B. Use the superModule property in the existing routes to extend their functionality
- C. Append a new function to all the existing routes with the server module
- D. Define a new middleware function and use it in the existing routes

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 2

What is accomplished by the code below?

- A. Performs a local include from the Account-Header endpoint.
- B. Performs a remote include from the Account-Header endpoint.
- C. Creates a link to the Account-Header endpoint that allows mobile navigation.
- D. Performs a call to the Account-Header endpoint to allow mobile navigation.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 3

A developer customized the Cart-Show controller route with a LINK cartridge that adds social media data. There is a new requirement to add a dataLayer object to the Cart-Show controller route. How should the developer achieve this to ensure that no code change will be needed if the client decides to remove the LINK cartridge?

- A. Replace the existing viewData variable with the dataLayer object in the Cart-Show controller route
- B. Replace the Cart-Show controller route in client cartridge and add dataLayer object to the viewData variable
- C. Replace the Cart-Show controller route in client cartridge and add dataLayer object to the viewData variable. Ensure that the client cartridge is on the left of the LINK cartridge in cartridge path
- D. Append Cart-Show controller route in the client cartridge and add dataLayer object to the viewData variable

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 4

A developer is asked to improve the maintainability of a page by reducing its code repetition. What are two techniques the developer should implement to achieve this? (Choose two.)

- A. Implement template decorators paired with replace tags
- B. Embed partial files using ISML expressions
- C. Require and render templates with tags
- D. Use local template includes

Correct Answer: BC

QUESTION 5

Given the customer basket described below:

1.

A customer has an existing basket that consists of multiple items.

2.

One of the items is identified as a gift item by an attribute at the product line item.

The developer needs to write custom code to fetch the customer basket and then modify the basket based upon the items in the cart. If the basket contains any gift items, modify the basket and create a separate shipment for the gift item.

Four hooks are required to make the modification, beginning with `modifyGETResponse` and ending with `validateBasket`.

1.

`dw.ocapi.shop.basket.modifyGETResponse`

2.

-- missing hook -

3.

-- missing hook -

4.

`dw.ocapi.shop.basket.validateBasket`

What are the two missing hooks on the middle? (Choose two.)

- A. `dw.ocapi.shop.basket.shipment.afterDELETE`
- B. `dw.ocapi.shop.basket.shipment.beforePOST`

C. dw.ocapi.shop.basket.shipment.beforePATCH

D. dw.ocapi.shop.basket.shipment.beforeDELETE

Correct Answer: BD

Reference: <https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC4/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FOCAPI%2Fcurrent%2Fusage%2FHooks.html>

QUESTION 6

To ensure SFRA best practices and protect against request forgery, the developer introduced CSRF token generation in the customer address form.

```
<form ... action="submit">
  <input name="{dw.web.CSRFProtection.getTokenName()}"
    value="{dw.web.CSRFProtection.generateToken()}">
  ...
  <the rest of the Form Fields>
  ...
</form>
```

To implement CSRF protection when the form is submitted, the developer needs to introduce the CSRF validation using one or both of these methods as applicable:

1.

validateRequest

2.

validateAjaxRequest

Where in the code does the developer need to add this CSRF validation check?

A. In the middleware chain of the controller post route

B. In the controller function that displays the form

C. In the model function that persists the form data

D. In the view function that handles the submitted form

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 7

A developer has a B2C site and a merchant requirement to add a new locale to it. What are the steps to enable the locale in the Storefront?

- A. Update the language under the Organization Profile section.
- B. Create, configure, and activate the locale under Global Preferences section.
- C. Add an alias for the new locale and then create and configure the locale itself under Global Preferences section.
- D. Create and configure the locale under Global Preferences section and activate it in Site Preferences.

Correct Answer: B

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC1/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2Fcontent%2Fb2c_commerce%2Ftopics%2Flocalization%2Fb2c_locales.html

QUESTION 8

Given a job step configured in the steptype.json that calls a script module, a developer needs to add a custom status code "NO_FILES_FOUND" in the script. The status does not represent an error condition. Which code snippet completes this requirement?

- A. `var Status = require (`dw/system/Status`); return new Status (Status.OK, `NO_FILES_FOUND`);`
- B. `this.status = `NO_FILES_FOUND`; return this;`
- C. `return `NO_FILES_FOUND`;`
- D. `var status = {success: `OK`, message: `NO_FILES_FOUND`}; return status;`

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 9

A client uses tax tables in Business Manager to calculate tax. They recently started shipping to a new country, Italy, and the tax is not being calculated correctly on the Storefront. What is the likely problem?

- A. Tax Region is configured wrong
- B. Tax Country is missing
- C. Tax Jurisdiction is missing
- D. Tax Locale is configured wrong

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 10

A developer is implementing new Page Designer content on a merchant's Storefront and adds the line below to the setupContentSearch function in the searchHelpers.js file.

```
apiContentSearchModel.setFilteredByFolder(false);
```

What does this achieve?

- A. Filters Page Designer search results into folders
- B. Prevents Page Designer pages from being searchable
- C. Allows Page Designer pages and components to be searchable
- D. Allows filtering Page Designer pages by folder

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 11

A Digital Developer creates a B2C Commerce server connection in their UX Studio workspace. The Developer adds new cartridges to the workspace, but the cartridges do NOT execute as the Developer expects. Which three things should the Digital Developer verify to ensure the cartridges are uploaded? (Choose three.)

- A. The Auto-Upload setting is enabled for the server connection.
- B. The Active Server setting is enabled for the server connection.
- C. The credentials for the server connection are correctly entered.
- D. The cartridge is for the current version of B2C Commerce.
- E. The server is configured to accept incoming connections.

Correct Answer: ADE

Reference: <https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC4/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FSiteDevelopment%2FTroubleshootingStudio.html>

QUESTION 12

A Digital Developer selects "Show Orderable Products Only" in the Search > Search Preferences Business Manager module. Which business goal does this accomplish?

- A. Exclude products from search results if Available to Sell (ATS) = 0.
- B. Exclude back-ordered products from showing on the website.
- C. Block displaying the product detail page if Available to Sell (ATS) = 0.
- D. Exclude pre-order products from search results.

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC2/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FSearchandNavigation%2FExcludeUnavailableProductsfromSearchResults.html>

QUESTION 13

A client sells its product in single-brand stores as well as in multi-brand stores. When shown in the store locator list, the client wants the single-brand stores to have a particular background color to highlight them. Which Business Manager action should be completed to allow the developer to apply different styling to the single-brand stores?

- A. Add a Boolean custom attribute to the Store system object
- B. Configure the existing Store custom object type definition
- C. Adjust the relevant Site Preference in the Stores group
- D. Create a new SingleBrandStore custom object configuration

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 14

Universal Containers wants to change a content slot that is currently configured to display a content asset. Now they want the slot to display the top five selling boxes for the week. Which two changes need to be made for this to occur? (Choose two.)

- A. Change the slot's configuration content type to "products."
- B. Change the slot's configuration content type to "recommendations."
- C. Change the slot's configuration template to the appropriate rendering template.
- D. Delete the existing content asset.

Correct Answer: BC

QUESTION 15

Given the SFRA Controller below:

```
01 var server = require('server');
02 var cache = require('* /cartridge/scripts/middleware/cache');
03
04 server.get('Show', cache.applyDefaultCache, function (req, res, next) {
05     viewData = {name: 'my string'};
06     res.render('/pages/mypage', viewData);
07     next();
08 });
09
10 module.exports = server.exports();
```

Why would a JavaScript debugger, that is stopped at line 06, fail to show the viewData variable in the inspection tool?

- A. viewData is declared but not assigned
- B. viewData is assigned but not declared
- C. viewData is a B2C Script reserved name
- D. cache.applyDefaultCache is not a valid middleware

Correct Answer: B

[B2C-COMMERCE-DEVELOPER VCE Dumps](#)

[B2C-COMMERCE-DEVELOPER Practice Test](#)

[B2C-COMMERCE-DEVELOPER Braindumps](#)